TTI Model No. :

Descrip

Customer No.:

010263012

Spare Part Listing

Homelite
Uncontrolled copy
for reference copy

(D.C.C)

SPL Serial No.: DCPN-2010040802

tion: 18V DC chain saw

CCW180LBC

Revision

ECR No.

Effective Date

Checked By

Change Description Details

01

HL-ECR1004002

12-Apr-10

Guo Jian Zhong

Release spear part list

Form No.:NPIF0017-A2


Schuman.Yi
New Stamp


Spare Part List

CCW180LBC (010263012 )

DCPN-2010040802

Homelite

Uncontrolled copy
for reference copy

ITEM TTI P/N COMPONENT NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARK
1 580363003 [plastic, saw chain guard 1
2 790022001 [Nylon cable tie 1
3 660058002 [Sems screw, steel hexagon socket M6x30 with springl 1 (D'C'C)
4 300774004 [Sprocket guard w/oil sheet ass'y 1
5 [ 690583002 |Saw chain 1 |OR 690583001
6 | 671834007 |Chain bar 10-inch 1 |OR 671256003
7 660005006 |S.T srcew, steel M3.0 B\L=10mm 3
8 690857001 [Stamping, steel plate 1
9 680196002 |Hexagon nut,M6 1
10 | 300003042 [first output shaft ass'y 1
11 | 300003043 |Second Output shaft ass'y 1
12 690060001 |Washer, SUS304 OD13xID6.5x0.5mm 2
13 | 660212011 |M screw,M4x12 2
14 | 670030001 |Spring washer, STEEL OD7.2 XID4.1 X1mm 2
15 | 300765001 |Motor mounting ass'y 1
16 | 660208003 |S.T srcew, steel M4.0 B\L=22mm 11
17 | 230074004 |Motor ass'y 1
18 | 590497006 |Plastic, lower motor housing 1
19 | 590584001 |Plastic, wind plate 1

20 | 120900129 [Housing support & cover and tension system 1
21 | 660208005 |S.T srcew, steel M4.0 B\L=16mm 2
22 | 590506001 | front handle guard w/label ass'y 1
23 | 660206001 |S.T srcew, steel M3.5 B\L=18mm 1
24 | 660206004 |S.T srcew, steel M3.5 B\L=25mm 1
25 | 300790001 | oli tank ass'y 1
26 940654093 [LABEL WARNING,HANDLE 1
27 | 270015151 [Switch ass'y 1
28 | 520173026 |Plastic, safety knob 1
29 | 670998002 [Spring for safety knob 1
30 | 560219001 |Plastic, contact plate stopper \ Dia 5.0x10.2mm 1
31 | 690733001 [stamping, cover plate 1
32 | 610323001 [Sprocket 1
33 670608002 [C-ring, STW-9 1
34 | 660200002 |S.T srcew, steel M2.3 B\L=6mm 1
35 900162004 |Seal felt 1
36 | 660237004 |ST screw, steel CH M4 PH L=66mm 2
37 | 680002003 [hexagon key, #5, M5 w \ sharpen end 1
38 | 300887001 |Oil & bottle ass'y 1
39 | 140501004 |[Charger, 1HR mono 240v-AC 18v-DC 1
40 | 130429005 |Power pack ass'y, 18v-DC 1
41 940654135 [WARNING LABEL 1
42 940670196 [RATING LABEL 1
43 940705049 [FRONT LOGO LABEL 1
44 940705050 [SIDE LOGO LABEL 1
45 940876001 [CE FRONT LABEL,51ML CHAIN BAR OIL 1
46 940877001 | CE REAR LABEL,51ML CHAIN BAR OIL 1

Form No.:NPIF0017-A2



Schuman.Yi
New Stamp


1

210£92010
W38N NI

TOLERANCE FOR
PLASTIC

DIVISION | TOLERANCE
DIMENSION | (CLASS 5)

REVISIONS

DESCRIPTION

[ ECR ]

CHECKED

DESIGN RELEASE

| HL1604002[ LMY 04/08/10

COMPUTERIZED DOCUMENT

NO MANUAL REVISIONS PERMITTED
-10 +0.10

10-30 +0.15

30-50 +0.20 -

50-75 +0.25 H I I l I t
75-100 +0.30 O e I e
100-125 +0.35
6 Uncontrolled copy
150-175 +0.45
Tr200 | s050 for reference copy
200-250 +0.60
250-315 +0.70 (D-C-C)

POWER PACK 8V>
,
7
,
,
~_
~_
~
18VDC CHAIN SAW ‘ AS PURCHASED
DESCRIPTION | REMARKS
v DATE]
NoTES: LMY 03/28/10 TTI GROUP NORTH AMERICA
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
1. SEE QUALITY ASSURANCE FOR ADDRESSING CRITICAL AND MAJOR INSPECTIONS. DIMENSIONS PLEASE REFER % 18VDC CHAIN SAW
)O NOT SCALE,
TOTAL(T)DIMENSIONS THIS PAGE = 0 USE DIMENSIONS ONLY. ZHJ 03/28/10
DIMENSION & TOLERANCE PER | WATERIAL E ‘ s 12 ‘ O’RIEV
- ASME Y14.5M-1994
TOTAL(W)DIMENSIONS THIS PAGE =0 e SEE BOM i
PROJECTION @EF 1 :1‘ ‘ SHEEToF |

8 7 6 5 4

2 \ 1



Schuman.Yi
New Stamp


